

The Corporation of the Town of Midland

Resolution No. 2024- 최 Date: February 14, 2024

MOVED BY: _	heridis
SECONDED B	Y: pourer.

WHEREAS Councillor Beth Prost was elected as a Councillor for the Town of Midland for the 2022-2026 term; and

WHEREAS there was a vacancy for Deputy Mayor declared by the Council of the Town of Midland at its Special Meeting on January 10, 2024; and

WHEREAS Council chose to direct appoint Councillor Beth Prost to the seat of Deputy Mayor at its Special Meeting of Council held on January 10, 2024; and

WHEREAS the appointment By-law was passed and enacted and the oath was given to Deputy Mayor Beth Prost at the Regular Meeting of Council on February 14, 2024, resulting in a vacancy for Councillor seat; and

WHEREAS Section 262 (1) of the *Municipal Act*, 2001, states that Council shall declare the seat vacant;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Council of the Town of Midland hereby declares the office of Councillor Beth Prost vacant.